
Exhibit C: Additions to Nodal Exchange Rulebook Appendix C Reporting Levels, Accountability Levels and Position Limits

Location Node Type Commodity Class Reporting Level

Spot Month 

Position Limit 

(Lots)

Single Month 

Accountability 

Level (Lots)

All Month 

Accountability 

Level (Lots)

Aggregation 

Group*

AECO_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 329 329 3948 22

AECO_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 273 273 3276 21

AEPAPCO_RESID_AGG Subzone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1325 1325 15900 24

AEPAPCO_RESID_AGG Subzone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1120 1120 13440 23

AEPIM_RESID_AGG Subzone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 713 713 8556 24

AEPIM_RESID_AGG Subzone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 603 603 7236 23

AEPKY_RESID_AGG Subzone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 233 233 2796 24

AEPKY_RESID_AGG Subzone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 197 197 2364 23

AEPOHIO_RESID_AGG Subzone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1882 1882 22584 24

AEPOHIO_RESID_AGG Subzone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1591 1591 19092 23

APS_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1478 1478 17736 39

APS_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1238 1238 14856 38

BGE_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1061 1061 12732 47

BGE_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 883 883 10596 46

COMED_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 3319 3319 39828 59

COMED_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 2664 2664 31968 58

DAY_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 733 733 8796 65

DAY_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 585 585 7020 64

DEOK_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 721 721 8652 76

DEOK_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 594 594 7128 75

DOM_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 2997 2997 35964 84

DOM_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 2498 2498 29976 83

DPL_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 402 402 4824 88

DPL_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 335 335 4020 87

DUQ_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 473 473 5676 92

DUQ_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 388 388 4656 91

JCPL_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 764 764 9168 126

JCPL_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 596 596 7152 125

METED_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 525 525 6300 151

METED_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 421 421 5052 150
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PECO_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1425 1425 17100 185

PECO_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1165 1165 13980 184

PENELEC_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1055 1055 12660 187

PENELEC_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 861 861 10332 186

PPL_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1350 1350 16200 193

PPL_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1093 1093 13116 192

PSEG_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1462 1462 17544 195

PSEG_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 1162 1162 13944 194

RECO_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 64 64 768 199

RECO_RESID_AGG Zone DA Cong. + Energy Off Peak 25 47 47 564 198

AECO_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 329 329 3948 22

RECO_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 47 47 564 198

AEPAPCO_RESID_AGG Subzone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1325 1325 15900 24

AEPAPCO_RESID_AGG Subzone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1120 1120 13440 23

AEPIM_RESID_AGG Subzone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 713 713 8556 24

AEPIM_RESID_AGG Subzone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 603 603 7236 23

AEPKY_RESID_AGG Subzone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 233 233 2796 24

AEPKY_RESID_AGG Subzone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 197 197 2364 23

AEPOHIO_RESID_AGG Subzone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1882 1882 22584 24

AEPOHIO_RESID_AGG Subzone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1591 1591 19092 23

APS_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1478 1478 17736 39

APS_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1238 1238 14856 38

BGE_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1061 1061 12732 47

BGE_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 883 883 10596 46

COMED_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 3319 3319 39828 59

COMED_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 2664 2664 31968 58

DAY_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 733 733 8796 65

DAY_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 585 585 7020 64

DEOK_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 721 721 8652 76

DEOK_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 594 594 7128 75
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DOM_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 2997 2997 35964 84

DOM_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 2498 2498 29976 83

DPL_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 402 402 4824 88

DPL_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 335 335 4020 87

DUQ_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 473 473 5676 92

DUQ_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 388 388 4656 91

JCPL_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 764 764 9168 126

JCPL_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 596 596 7152 125

METED_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 525 525 6300 151

METED_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 421 421 5052 150

PECO_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1425 1425 17100 185

PECO_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1165 1165 13980 184

PENELEC_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1055 1055 12660 187

PENELEC_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 861 861 10332 186

PPL_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1350 1350 16200 193

PPL_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1093 1093 13116 192

PSEG_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1462 1462 17544 195

PSEG_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 1162 1162 13944 194

RECO_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 64 64 768 199

AECO_RESID_AGG Zone Day Ahead Power Off Peak 25 273 273 3276 21
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